

# Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		4			
				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,288,875.34</b>		<b>\$2,473,617.84</b>		<b>\$2,593,195.76</b>		<b>\$2,630,446.65</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>													
1000	Mobilization (Schedule I)	1	LS	220,000.00	\$220,000.00	192,300.00	\$192,300.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	76,700.00	\$76,700.00		
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	41,000.00	\$41,000.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	27,350.00	\$27,350.00		
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	580	CY	41.00	\$23,780.00	36.50	\$21,170.00	57.00	\$33,060.00	82.65	\$47,937.00		
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	50.00	\$3,500.00	35.00	\$2,450.00	60.00	\$4,200.00	67.75	\$4,742.50		
1070	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	120	SY	8.00	\$960.00	10.50	\$1,260.00	18.00	\$2,160.00	7.70	\$924.00		
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	1,450	TON	26.10	\$37,845.00	38.50	\$55,825.00	29.50	\$42,775.00	30.00	\$43,500.00		
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	570	TON	40.00	\$22,800.00	65.00	\$37,050.00	46.00	\$26,220.00	39.15	\$22,315.50		
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	140	TON	40.00	\$5,600.00	48.50	\$6,790.00	35.00	\$4,900.00	54.65	\$7,651.00		
1086	Embankment Compaction	360	CY	6.00	\$2,160.00	5.00	\$1,800.00	3.00	\$1,080.00	37.25	\$13,410.00		
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	720	TON	130.00	\$93,600.00	120.00	\$86,400.00	140.00	\$100,800.00	156.00	\$112,320.00		
1230	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finished Grade	2	EA	450.00	\$900.00	405.00	\$810.00	550.00	\$1,100.00	900.00	\$1,800.00		
1251	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12,265.51	\$12,265.51	14,250.00	\$14,250.00		
1296	Bridge Railing Type S-BP-12	220	LF	95.00	\$20,900.00	165.00	\$36,300.00	155.00	\$34,100.00	172.00	\$37,840.00		
1306	Flexible Guardrail Reflectors	38	EA	75.00	\$2,850.00	82.00	\$3,116.00	80.00	\$3,040.00	78.40	\$2,979.20		
1307	Beam Guardrail Transition Type 24	4	EA	2,250.00	\$9,000.00	2,550.00	\$10,200.00	2,380.00	\$9,520.00	2,425.00	\$9,700.00		
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	2	EA	1,650.00	\$3,300.00	1,825.00	\$3,650.00	1,700.00	\$3,400.00	1,715.00	\$3,430.00		
1311	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	2	EA	4,350.00	\$8,700.00	5,000.00	\$10,000.00	4,600.00	\$9,200.00	4,700.00	\$9,400.00		
1315	Utility Pothole	8	EA	800.00	\$6,400.00	410.00	\$3,280.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	500.00	\$4,000.00		
1318	Furnish 25-TA Vault	1	EA	4,730.00	\$4,730.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,750.00	\$6,750.00	4,610.00	\$4,610.00		
1319	Furnish and Install 4-Inch Diameter Schedule 40 Conduit	240	LF	81.15	\$19,476.00	20.00	\$4,800.00	23.00	\$5,520.00	36.20	\$8,688.00		
1353	Type B Progress Schedule	1	CALC	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
1354	Field Trailer	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	36,000.00	\$36,000.00	18,000.00	\$18,000.00	3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$585,501.00</b>		<b>\$555,201.00</b>		<b>\$620,890.51</b>		<b>\$479,747.20</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II: WATER</b>													
2000	Mobilization (Schedule II)	1	LS	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	9,600.00	\$9,600.00		
2016	Connection to Existing Water Main 12 Inch Diameter	2	EA	6,850.00	\$13,700.00	3,485.00	\$6,970.00	6,000.00	\$12,000.00	7,800.00	\$15,600.00		
2035	D.I. Water Main - 12-Inch Diameter	203	LF	190.00	\$38,570.00	154.00	\$31,262.00	170.00	\$34,510.00	211.65	\$42,964.95		
2036	D.I. Water Main - 12-Inch Diameter on Bridge	60	LF	840.00	\$50,400.00	985.00	\$59,100.00	900.00	\$54,000.00	845.00	\$50,700.00		
2037	Steel Casing, 20-Inch Diameter	60	LF	500.00	\$30,000.00	545.00	\$32,700.00	850.00	\$51,000.00	730.00	\$43,800.00		
2038	Pipe Insulation	1	LS	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00	9,500.00	\$9,500.00		
2056	Gate Valve, 12 Inch	1	EA	3,210.00	\$3,210.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	4,700.00	\$4,700.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2080	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	8,850.00	\$8,850.00	8,620.00	\$8,620.00	9,820.00	\$9,820.00	7,750.00	\$7,750.00		
2082	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings	75	LB	13.50	\$1,012.50	16.75	\$1,256.25	15.00	\$1,125.00	10.31	\$773.25		
2101	Remove and Salvage Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	820.00	\$820.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00		
2106	Remove and Salvage Water Valve, 12-Inch	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	735.00	\$735.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	580.00	\$580.00		
2111	Remove Ductile Iron Water Main, 12-Inch	255	LF	15.00	\$3,825.00	90.00	\$22,950.00	23.00	\$5,865.00	38.90	\$9,919.50		

# Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		4			
				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373			
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,288,875.34</b>		<b>\$2,473,617.84</b>		<b>\$2,593,195.76</b>		<b>\$2,630,446.65</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2112	Remove Steel Casing, 24-Inch	55	LF	50.00	\$2,750.00	49.00	\$2,695.00	27.00	\$1,485.00	43.00	\$2,365.00		
2254	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	20	CY	80.00	\$1,600.00	152.00	\$3,040.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	194.25	\$3,885.00		
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	800	SF	0.40	\$320.00	0.30	\$240.00	1.00	\$800.00	2.90	\$2,320.00		
2295	Temporary Pavement	6	TON	375.00	\$2,250.00	330.00	\$1,980.00	300.00	\$1,800.00	423.00	\$2,538.00		
2316	Utility Pothole	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	410.00	\$820.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	650.00	\$1,300.00		
2317	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2318	Minor Change for Water Improvements	1	EST	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00		
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$211,937.50</b>		<b>\$231,588.25</b>		<b>\$211,005.00</b>		<b>\$224,345.70</b>		
<b>10.1% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$21,405.69</b>		<b>\$23,390.41</b>		<b>\$21,311.51</b>		<b>\$22,658.92</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$233,343.19</b>		<b>\$254,978.66</b>		<b>\$232,316.51</b>		<b>\$247,004.62</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE III: SEWER</b>													
3001	Mobilization (Schedule III)	1	LS	0.01	\$0.01	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	4,750.00	\$4,750.00		
3002	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	153	SY	25.00	\$3,825.00	12.50	\$1,912.50	10.00	\$1,530.00	18.85	\$2,884.05		
3003	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	306	LF	3.50	\$1,071.00	3.65	\$1,116.90	6.50	\$1,989.00	12.60	\$3,855.60		
3004	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	195	CY	41.00	\$7,995.00	38.50	\$7,507.50	45.00	\$8,775.00	51.00	\$9,945.00		
3005	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	10,800.00	\$10,800.00	3,800.00	\$3,800.00	6,330.00	\$6,330.00		
3006	6-Inch Sewer Force Main, C900	346	LF	60.00	\$20,760.00	118.00	\$40,828.00	110.00	\$38,060.00	92.00	\$31,832.00		
3007	16-Inch Steel Casing	141	LF	215.00	\$30,315.00	355.00	\$50,055.00	850.00	\$119,850.00	775.00	\$109,275.00		
3008	Connection to Existing Sewer Force Main	2	EA	2,500.00	\$5,000.00	2,925.00	\$5,850.00	2,450.00	\$4,900.00	2,267.00	\$4,534.00		
3116	Controlled Density Fill	10	CY	225.00	\$2,250.00	280.00	\$2,800.00	230.00	\$2,300.00	344.00	\$3,440.00		
3117	Filter Fabric Fence	306	LF	5.00	\$1,530.00	5.00	\$1,530.00	6.50	\$1,989.00	5.80	\$1,774.80		
3118	Wattle	306	LF	6.00	\$1,836.00	4.00	\$1,224.00	5.50	\$1,683.00	3.75	\$1,147.50		
3119	Trench Shoring Systems in Compliance with WISHA	306	LF	5.00	\$1,530.00	4.00	\$1,224.00	1.00	\$306.00	7.50	\$2,295.00		
3140	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	310	TON	40.00	\$12,400.00	39.00	\$12,090.00	56.00	\$17,360.00	44.80	\$13,888.00		
3150	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	25	TON	26.10	\$652.50	30.00	\$750.00	26.00	\$650.00	47.60	\$1,190.00		
3155	Temporary Pavement	15	TON	375.00	\$5,625.00	325.00	\$4,875.00	300.00	\$4,500.00	210.50	\$3,157.50		
3160	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	60	TON	130.00	\$7,800.00	110.00	\$6,600.00	140.00	\$8,400.00	206.50	\$12,390.00		
3316	Utility Pothole	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	410.00	\$820.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	650.00	\$1,300.00		
3318	Minor Changes	1	CALC	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$131,189.51</b>		<b>\$189,982.90</b>		<b>\$244,792.00</b>		<b>\$238,988.45</b>		
<b>10.1% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$13,250.14</b>		<b>\$19,188.27</b>		<b>\$24,723.99</b>		<b>\$24,137.83</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$144,439.65</b>		<b>\$209,171.17</b>		<b>\$269,515.99</b>		<b>\$263,126.28</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE IV: BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION</b>													
4147	Temporary Stream Diversion	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	79,000.00	\$79,000.00		
4148	Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	1,200	CY	50.00	\$60,000.00	27.00	\$32,400.00	44.00	\$52,800.00	50.70	\$60,840.00		
4149	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	700	CY	50.00	\$35,000.00	30.00	\$21,000.00	37.50	\$26,250.00	40.00	\$28,000.00		
4151	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	145,000.00	\$145,000.00	22,500.00	\$22,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
4152	Trimming and Cleanup	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	16,600.00	\$16,600.00		
4165	Quarry Spalls	30	TON	65.00	\$1,950.00	90.00	\$2,700.00	65.00	\$1,950.00	124.00	\$3,720.00		

# Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				1		2		3		4	
				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,288,875.34</b>		<b>\$2,473,617.84</b>		<b>\$2,593,195.76</b>		<b>\$2,630,446.65</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4166	Streambed Gravel	900	TON	65.00	\$58,500.00	53.00	\$47,700.00	54.00	\$48,600.00	102.75	\$92,475.00
4167	Rock for Erosion and Scour Protection Class B	180	TON	65.00	\$11,700.00	140.00	\$25,200.00	60.00	\$10,800.00	71.00	\$12,780.00
4216	Conc. Class 4000 for Bridge	125	CY	1,000.00	\$125,000.00	1,250.00	\$156,250.00	875.00	\$109,375.00	1,020.50	\$127,562.50
4217	Conc. Class 4000D for Bridge	80	CY	1,250.00	\$100,000.00	2,250.00	\$180,000.00	1,605.00	\$128,400.00	1,913.00	\$153,040.00
4218	St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	36,800	LB	1.33	\$48,944.00	1.50	\$55,200.00	1.75	\$64,400.00	2.40	\$88,320.00
4219	Epoxy Coated St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	3,100	LB	2.40	\$7,440.00	2.75	\$8,525.00	3.00	\$9,300.00	3.50	\$10,850.00
4220	Prestressed Conc. Girder W35DG	345	LF	845.00	\$291,525.00	1,085.00	\$374,325.00	1,130.00	\$389,850.00	1,275.50	\$440,047.50
4221	Bridge Approach Slab	195	SY	415.00	\$80,925.00	460.00	\$89,700.00	440.00	\$85,800.00	500.00	\$97,500.00
4222	Single Slope Concrete Barrier	220	LF	325.00	\$71,500.00	390.00	\$85,800.00	500.00	\$110,000.00	574.00	\$126,280.00
4223	Conc. Class 4000 for Retaining Wall	15	CY	1,400.00	\$21,000.00	2,430.00	\$36,450.00	1,150.00	\$17,250.00	1,530.75	\$22,961.25
4224	St. Reinf. Bar for Retaining Wall	2,200	LB	1.39	\$3,058.00	1.65	\$3,630.00	1.75	\$3,850.00	2.00	\$4,400.00
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,085,042.00</b>		<b>\$1,311,880.00</b>		<b>\$1,100,625.00</b>		<b>\$1,389,376.25</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
5001	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	28,240.00	\$28,240.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	640	DAY	60.00	\$38,400.00	25.00	\$16,000.00	65.00	\$41,600.00	28.70	\$18,368.00
5076	Permanent Signing	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	2,170.00	\$2,170.00
5116	Plastic Line	865	LF	3.30	\$2,854.50	3.00	\$2,595.00	4.25	\$3,676.25	3.80	\$3,287.00
5117	Profiled Plastic Line	435	SF	7.50	\$3,262.50	4.00	\$1,740.00	11.30	\$4,915.50	8.60	\$3,741.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$66,017.00</b>		<b>\$73,835.00</b>		<b>\$188,591.75</b>		<b>\$55,806.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VI: EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>											
6000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.1	AC	25,000.00	\$2,500.00	21,250.00	\$2,125.00	22,550.00	\$2,255.00	45,900.00	\$4,590.00
6001	Stabilized Construction Entrance	180	SY	20.00	\$3,600.00	34.00	\$6,120.00	30.00	\$5,400.00	68.10	\$12,258.00
6002	High Visibility Filter Fabric Fence	580	LF	6.00	\$3,480.00	5.00	\$2,900.00	6.50	\$3,770.00	5.60	\$3,248.00
6003	High Visibility Fence	170	LF	3.25	\$552.50	4.25	\$722.50	3.00	\$510.00	4.20	\$714.00
6010	Wattle	130	LF	6.00	\$780.00	4.00	\$520.00	5.50	\$715.00	4.20	\$546.00
6011	Biodegradable Erosion Control Blanket	200	SY	8.50	\$1,700.00	8.60	\$1,720.00	43.00	\$8,600.00	3.90	\$780.00
6030	ESC Lead	800	HR	100.00	\$80,000.00	1.00	\$800.00	100.00	\$80,000.00	110.00	\$88,000.00
6055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6056	SPCC Plan	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	150.00	\$150.00	2,220.00	\$2,220.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$100,612.50</b>		<b>\$20,907.50</b>		<b>\$106,400.00</b>		<b>\$117,356.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE VII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>											
7005	Topsoil Type A	175	CY	70.00	\$12,250.00	60.00	\$10,500.00	80.00	\$14,000.00	80.30	\$14,052.50
7014	Wood Chip Mulch	25	CY	70.00	\$1,750.00	45.00	\$1,125.00	100.00	\$2,500.00	80.30	\$2,007.50
7021	PSIPE Vine Maple, 6-8' Tall	4	EA	200.00	\$800.00	145.00	\$580.00	230.00	\$920.00	230.00	\$920.00
7022	PSIPE Slough Sedge, plug	45	EA	30.00	\$1,350.00	18.00	\$810.00	34.00	\$1,530.00	34.45	\$1,550.25
7023	PSIPE Red Twig Dogwood, live stake	7	EA	30.00	\$210.00	9.50	\$66.50	34.00	\$238.00	34.45	\$241.15
7024	PSIPE Salal, 2-gallon	42	EA	30.00	\$1,260.00	21.00	\$882.00	34.00	\$1,428.00	34.45	\$1,446.90

<b>Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement</b>				1		2		3		4			
Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM				Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Johansen Construction Co. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321		Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98371		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc. 6622 112th St. E. Puyallup, WA 98373			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,288,875.34</b>		<b>\$2,473,617.84</b>		<b>\$2,593,195.76</b>		<b>\$2,630,446.65</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
7025	PSIPE Tall Oregon Grape, 2-gallon	55	EA	30.00	\$1,650.00	21.00	\$1,155.00	34.00	\$1,870.00	34.45	\$1,894.75		
7026	PSIPE Thimbleberry, 1-gallon	16	EA	30.00	\$480.00	21.00	\$336.00	34.00	\$544.00	34.45	\$551.20		
7027	PSIPE Salmonberry, 1-gallon	23	EA	30.00	\$690.00	21.00	\$483.00	34.00	\$782.00	34.45	\$792.35		
7028	PSIPE Snowberry, 2-gallon	29	EA	30.00	\$870.00	21.00	\$609.00	34.00	\$986.00	34.45	\$999.05		
7029	PSIPE Evergreen Huckleberry, 2-gallon	37	EA	30.00	\$1,110.00	24.00	\$888.00	34.00	\$1,258.00	34.45	\$1,274.65		
7030	Anchored Log Type B	4	EA	4,000.00	\$16,000.00	2,200.00	\$8,800.00	4,550.00	\$18,200.00	5,100.00	\$20,400.00		
7031	Habitat Log Type A	1	EA	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,600.00	\$1,600.00	4,750.00	\$4,750.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00		
7032	Habitat Log Type B	5	EA	2,500.00	\$12,500.00	1,600.00	\$8,000.00	2,300.00	\$11,500.00	2,100.00	\$10,500.00		
7033	Habitat Log Type C	5	EA	2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,090.00	\$5,450.00	1,550.00	\$7,750.00	1,900.00	\$9,500.00		
7034	Habitat Log Type D	6	EA	1,500.00	\$9,000.00	1,060.00	\$6,360.00	1,100.00	\$6,600.00	1,600.00	\$9,600.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$73,920.00</b>		<b>\$47,644.50</b>		<b>\$74,856.00</b>		<b>\$78,030.30</b>		
<b>SUMMARY:</b>													
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$585,501.00</b>		<b>\$555,201.00</b>		<b>\$620,890.51</b>		<b>\$479,747.20</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$233,343.19</b>		<b>\$254,978.66</b>		<b>\$232,316.51</b>		<b>\$247,004.62</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$144,439.65</b>		<b>\$209,171.17</b>		<b>\$269,515.99</b>		<b>\$263,126.28</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,085,042.00</b>		<b>\$1,311,880.00</b>		<b>\$1,100,625.00</b>		<b>\$1,389,376.25</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$66,017.00</b>		<b>\$73,835.00</b>		<b>\$188,591.75</b>		<b>\$55,806.00</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$100,612.50</b>		<b>\$20,907.50</b>		<b>\$106,400.00</b>		<b>\$117,356.00</b>		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>					<b>\$73,920.00</b>		<b>\$47,644.50</b>		<b>\$74,856.00</b>		<b>\$78,030.30</b>		
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$2,288,875.34</b>		<b>\$2,473,617.84</b>		<b>\$2,593,195.76</b>		<b>\$2,630,446.65</b>		

# Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

	5	6	
	Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092	Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373	Engineer's Estimate Steve Lincoln
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,645,821.26</b>	<b>\$2,982,876.55</b>	<b>\$2,300,400.19</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>									
1000	Mobilization (Schedule I)	1	LS	230,000.00	\$230,000.00	240,000.00	\$240,000.00	193,000.00	\$193,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	135,000.00	\$135,000.00	15,700.00	\$15,700.00
1060	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	580	CY	55.00	\$31,900.00	46.00	\$26,680.00	20.00	\$11,600.00
1065	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	40.00	\$2,800.00	49.00	\$3,430.00	50.00	\$3,500.00
1070	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	120	SY	5.00	\$600.00	3.50	\$420.00	5.00	\$600.00
1075	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	1,450	TON	25.00	\$36,250.00	30.00	\$43,500.00	40.00	\$58,000.00
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	570	TON	42.00	\$23,940.00	38.50	\$21,945.00	35.00	\$19,950.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	140	TON	45.00	\$6,300.00	38.50	\$5,390.00	35.00	\$4,900.00
1086	Embankment Compaction	360	CY	10.00	\$3,600.00	9.50	\$3,420.00	10.00	\$3,600.00
1100	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	720	TON	115.00	\$82,800.00	145.00	\$104,400.00	150.00	\$108,000.00
1230	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finished Grade	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$500.00
1251	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	125,147.25	\$125,147.25	4,400.00	\$4,400.00
1296	Bridge Railing Type S-BP-12	220	LF	125.00	\$27,500.00	160.00	\$35,200.00	100.00	\$22,000.00
1306	Flexible Guardrail Reflectors	38	EA	80.00	\$3,040.00	81.00	\$3,078.00	20.00	\$760.00
1307	Beam Guardrail Transition Type 24	4	EA	2,400.00	\$9,600.00	2,500.00	\$10,000.00	3,200.00	\$12,800.00
1310	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	2	EA	1,600.00	\$3,200.00	1,775.00	\$3,550.00	2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1311	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	2	EA	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	4,875.00	\$9,750.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
1315	Utility Pothole	8	EA	550.00	\$4,400.00	470.00	\$3,760.00	1,000.00	\$8,000.00
1318	Furnish 25-TA Vault	1	EA	1,800.00	\$1,800.00	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1319	Furnish and Install 4-Inch Diameter Schedule 40 Conduit	240	LF	25.00	\$6,000.00	16.50	\$3,960.00	60.00	\$14,400.00
1353	Type B Progress Schedule	1	CALC	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1354	Field Trailer	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	31,000.00	\$31,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>					<b>\$576,930.00</b>	<b>\$839,130.25</b>		<b>\$543,710.00</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE II: WATER</b>									
2000	Mobilization (Schedule II)	1	LS	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	16,500.00	\$16,500.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2016	Connection to Existing Water Main 12 Inch Diameter	2	EA	12,000.00	\$24,000.00	6,600.00	\$13,200.00	3,500.00	\$7,000.00
2035	D.I. Water Main - 12-Inch Diameter	203	LF	75.00	\$15,225.00	175.00	\$35,525.00	135.00	\$27,405.00
2036	D.I. Water Main - 12-Inch Diameter on Bridge	60	LF	1,000.00	\$60,000.00	760.00	\$45,600.00	350.00	\$21,000.00
2037	Steel Casing, 20-Inch Diameter	60	LF	900.00	\$54,000.00	800.00	\$48,000.00	500.00	\$30,000.00
2038	Pipe Insulation	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	10,750.00	\$10,750.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2056	Gate Valve, 12 Inch	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00
2080	Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2082	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings	75	LB	15.00	\$1,125.00	11.50	\$862.50	10.00	\$750.00
2101	Remove and Salvage Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2106	Remove and Salvage Water Valve, 12-Inch	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	400.00	\$400.00	450.00	\$450.00
2111	Remove Ductile Iron Water Main, 12-Inch	255	LF	15.00	\$3,825.00	18.00	\$4,590.00	35.00	\$8,925.00

# Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				5		6			
				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Steve Lincoln	
				<b>TOTAL</b>					
				<b>\$2,645,821.26</b>		<b>\$2,982,876.55</b>		<b>\$2,300,400.19</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
2112	Remove Steel Casing, 24-Inch	55	LF	24.00	\$1,320.00	38.00	\$2,090.00	60.00	\$3,300.00
2254	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Material	20	CY	50.00	\$1,000.00	115.00	\$2,300.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
2255	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	800	SF	1.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$800.00	2.00	\$1,600.00
2295	Temporary Pavement	6	TON	300.00	\$1,800.00	225.00	\$1,350.00	300.00	\$1,800.00
2316	Utility Pothole	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	470.00	\$940.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
2317	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2318	Minor Change for Water Improvements	1	EST	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$209,795.00</b>		<b>\$210,757.50</b>		<b>\$153,130.00</b>
<b>10.1% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$21,189.30</b>		<b>\$21,286.51</b>		<b>\$15,466.13</b>
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>					<b>\$230,984.30</b>		<b>\$232,044.01</b>		<b>\$168,596.13</b>
<b>SCHEDULE III: SEWER</b>									
3001	Mobilization (Schedule III)	1	LS	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3002	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	153	SY	15.00	\$2,295.00	12.00	\$1,836.00	35.00	\$5,355.00
3003	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	306	LF	5.00	\$1,530.00	3.50	\$1,071.00	20.00	\$6,120.00
3004	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	195	CY	35.00	\$6,825.00	45.00	\$8,775.00	35.00	\$6,825.00
3005	Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main	1	LS	2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3006	6-Inch Sewer Force Main, C900	346	LF	75.00	\$25,950.00	67.00	\$23,182.00	125.00	\$43,250.00
3007	16-Inch Steel Casing	141	LF	900.00	\$126,900.00	825.00	\$116,325.00	325.00	\$45,825.00
3008	Connection to Existing Sewer Force Main	2	EA	3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2,700.00	\$5,400.00	2,500.00	\$5,000.00
3116	Controlled Density Fill	10	CY	225.00	\$2,250.00	325.00	\$3,250.00	150.00	\$1,500.00
3117	Filter Fabric Fence	306	LF	5.00	\$1,530.00	5.00	\$1,530.00	2.00	\$612.00
3118	Wattle	306	LF	4.50	\$1,377.00	4.50	\$1,377.00	40.00	\$12,240.00
3119	Trench Shoring Systems in Compliance with WISHA	306	LF	1.00	\$306.00	1.00	\$306.00	2.00	\$612.00
3140	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	310	TON	30.00	\$9,300.00	36.00	\$11,160.00	50.00	\$15,500.00
3150	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	25	TON	30.00	\$750.00	40.00	\$1,000.00	35.00	\$875.00
3155	Temporary Pavement	15	TON	160.00	\$2,400.00	225.00	\$3,375.00	30.00	\$450.00
3160	HMA Class 1/2", PG 58H-22	60	TON	125.00	\$7,500.00	172.00	\$10,320.00	175.00	\$10,500.00
3316	Utility Pothole	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	470.00	\$940.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
3318	Minor Changes	1	CALC	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>					<b>\$240,913.00</b>		<b>\$232,347.00</b>		<b>\$201,664.00</b>
<b>10.1% SALES TAX</b>					<b>\$24,332.21</b>		<b>\$23,467.05</b>		<b>\$20,368.06</b>
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>					<b>\$265,245.21</b>		<b>\$255,814.05</b>		<b>\$222,032.06</b>
<b>SCHEDULE IV: BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION</b>									
4147	Temporary Stream Diversion	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	282,000.00	\$282,000.00	80,000.00	\$80,000.00
4148	Channel Excavation Incl. Haul	1,200	CY	40.00	\$48,000.00	46.00	\$55,200.00	35.00	\$42,000.00
4149	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	700	CY	60.00	\$42,000.00	46.00	\$32,200.00	60.00	\$42,000.00
4151	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4152	Trimming and Cleanup	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4165	Quarry Spalls	30	TON	80.00	\$2,400.00	77.00	\$2,310.00	50.00	\$1,500.00

# Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement

Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM

**Disclaimer:** These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and **do not** identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.

				5		6			
				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Steve Lincoln	
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,645,821.26</b>		<b>\$2,982,876.55</b>		<b>\$2,300,400.19</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
4166	Streambed Gravel	900	TON	60.00	\$54,000.00	72.00	\$64,800.00	100.00	\$90,000.00
4167	Rock for Erosion and Scour Protection Class B	180	TON	80.00	\$14,400.00	72.00	\$12,960.00	120.00	\$21,600.00
4216	Conc. Class 4000 for Bridge	125	CY	1,275.00	\$159,375.00	945.00	\$118,125.00	1,320.00	\$165,000.00
4217	Conc. Class 4000D for Bridge	80	CY	1,500.00	\$120,000.00	1,775.00	\$142,000.00	1,320.00	\$105,600.00
4218	St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	36,800	LB	2.25	\$82,800.00	2.25	\$82,800.00	2.50	\$92,000.00
4219	Epoxy Coated St. Reinf. Bar for Bridge	3,100	LB	3.50	\$10,850.00	3.25	\$10,075.00	4.00	\$12,400.00
4220	Prestressed Conc. Girder W35DG	345	LF	1,100.00	\$379,500.00	1,182.00	\$407,790.00	700.00	\$241,500.00
4221	Bridge Approach Slab	195	SY	450.00	\$87,750.00	472.00	\$92,040.00	500.00	\$97,500.00
4222	Single Slope Concrete Barrier	220	LF	320.00	\$70,400.00	532.00	\$117,040.00	200.00	\$44,000.00
4223	Conc. Class 4000 for Retaining Wall	15	CY	1,800.00	\$27,000.00	1,762.00	\$26,430.00	1,320.00	\$19,800.00
4224	St. Reinf. Bar for Retaining Wall	2,200	LB	2.25	\$4,950.00	1.80	\$3,960.00	2.50	\$5,500.00
				550.00					
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,206,425.00</b>		<b>\$1,462,730.00</b>		<b>\$1,171,400.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>									
5001	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	190,000.00	\$190,000.00	21,000.00	\$21,000.00	68,600.00	\$68,600.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	640	DAY	85.00	\$54,400.00	67.00	\$42,880.00	32.00	\$20,480.00
5076	Permanent Signing	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,350.00	\$2,350.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00
5116	Plastic Line	865	LF	1.75	\$1,513.75	4.50	\$3,892.50	4.00	\$3,460.00
5117	Profiled Plastic Line	435	SF	8.00	\$3,480.00	11.85	\$5,154.75	5.00	\$2,175.00
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>					<b>\$250,893.75</b>		<b>\$75,277.25</b>		<b>\$95,765.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VI: EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL</b>									
6000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.1	AC	22,000.00	\$2,200.00	23,650.00	\$2,365.00	25,000.00	\$2,500.00
6001	Stabilized Construction Entrance	180	SY	30.00	\$5,400.00	34.25	\$6,165.00	30.00	\$5,400.00
6002	High Visibility Filter Fabric Fence	580	LF	5.00	\$2,900.00	5.15	\$2,987.00	5.00	\$2,900.00
6003	High Visibility Fence	170	LF	4.50	\$765.00	4.00	\$680.00	5.00	\$850.00
6010	Wattle	130	LF	5.00	\$650.00	4.60	\$598.00	4.00	\$520.00
6011	Biodegradable Erosion Control Blanket	200	SY	6.00	\$1,200.00	13.75	\$2,750.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
6030	ESC Lead	800	HR	50.00	\$40,000.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	12.50	\$10,000.00
6055	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6056	SPCC Plan	1	LS	500.00	\$500.00	350.00	\$350.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>					<b>\$58,615.00</b>		<b>\$40,895.00</b>		<b>\$32,170.00</b>
<b>SCHEDULE VII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION</b>									
7005	Topsoil Type A	175	CY	70.00	\$12,250.00	80.00	\$14,000.00	65.00	\$11,375.00
7014	Wood Chip Mulch	25	CY	70.00	\$1,750.00	80.00	\$2,000.00	65.00	\$1,625.00
7021	PSIPE Vine Maple, 6-8' Tall	4	EA	225.00	\$900.00	225.00	\$900.00	150.00	\$600.00
7022	PSIPE Slough Sedge, plug	45	EA	32.00	\$1,440.00	34.00	\$1,530.00	4.00	\$180.00
7023	PSIPE Red Twig Dogwood, live stake	7	EA	32.00	\$224.00	34.00	\$238.00	20.00	\$140.00
7024	PSIPE Salal, 2-gallon	42	EA	32.00	\$1,344.00	34.00	\$1,428.00	35.00	\$1,470.00

<b>Summit Landsburg Road and Rock Creek Culvert Replacement</b>				5		6					
Bid Opening: June 8, 2021, 1:00 PM				Rodarte Construction, Inc. 17 East Valley Highway E. Auburn, WA 98092		Northwest Cascade, Inc. PO Box 73399 Puyallup, WA 98373		Engineer's Estimate Steve Lincoln			
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$2,645,821.26</b>		<b>\$2,982,876.55</b>		<b>\$2,300,400.19</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
7025	PSIPE Tall Oregon Grape, 2-gallon	55	EA	32.00	\$1,760.00	34.00	\$1,870.00	35.00	\$1,925.00		
7026	PSIPE Thimbleberry, 1-gallon	16	EA	32.00	\$512.00	34.00	\$544.00	18.00	\$288.00		
7027	PSIPE Salmonberry, 1-gallon	23	EA	32.00	\$736.00	34.00	\$782.00	18.00	\$414.00		
7028	PSIPE Snowberry, 2-gallon	29	EA	32.00	\$928.00	34.00	\$986.00	35.00	\$1,015.00		
7029	PSIPE Evergreen Huckleberry, 2-gallon	37	EA	32.00	\$1,184.00	34.00	\$1,258.00	35.00	\$1,295.00		
7030	Anchored Log Type B	4	EA	2,750.00	\$11,000.00	4,750.00	\$19,000.00	4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
7031	Habitat Log Type A	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,750.00	\$3,750.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00		
7032	Habitat Log Type B	5	EA	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	2,250.00	\$11,250.00	2,000.00	\$10,000.00		
7033	Habitat Log Type C	5	EA	1,300.00	\$6,500.00	1,810.00	\$9,050.00	1,800.00	\$9,000.00		
7034	Habitat Log Type D	6	EA	700.00	\$4,200.00	1,400.00	\$8,400.00	1,400.00	\$8,400.00		
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$56,728.00</b>		<b>\$76,986.00</b>		<b>\$66,727.00</b>			
<b>SUMMARY:</b>											
<b>SCHEDULE I TOTAL</b>				<b>\$576,930.00</b>		<b>\$839,130.25</b>		<b>\$543,710.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE II TOTAL</b>				<b>\$230,984.30</b>		<b>\$232,044.01</b>		<b>\$168,596.13</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE III TOTAL</b>				<b>\$265,245.21</b>		<b>\$255,814.05</b>		<b>\$222,032.06</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE IV TOTAL</b>				<b>\$1,206,425.00</b>		<b>\$1,462,730.00</b>		<b>\$1,171,400.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE V TOTAL</b>				<b>\$250,893.75</b>		<b>\$75,277.25</b>		<b>\$95,765.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VI TOTAL</b>				<b>\$58,615.00</b>		<b>\$40,895.00</b>		<b>\$32,170.00</b>			
<b>SCHEDULE VII TOTAL</b>				<b>\$56,728.00</b>		<b>\$76,986.00</b>		<b>\$66,727.00</b>			
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>				<b>\$2,645,821.26</b>		<b>\$2,982,876.55</b>		<b>\$2,300,400.19</b>			